



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.23322 of 2025

Khirod Kumar Pradhan **Petitioner**

Mr. S.K. Dalai, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Orissa and others **Opposite Parties**

Mr. P.K. Ray, AGA
Mr. S.K. Mohanty, Advocate
Mr. A. Mishra, Advocate

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER
25.09.2025

Order No.

04.

1. Learned counsels for opposite party Nos.6, 8, 9 & 10 and opposite party No.7 are present.
2. Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for opposite party Nos.6, 8, 9 and 10 files the counter affidavit serving copies of the same on the other side. State is still to file reply affidavit and considering the request received from Mr. Ray, learned AGA for the State, further time is allowed.
3. List on 6th November, 2025 and in the meantime, State shall file the counter positively. Opposite party No.7 may file the counter affidavit in the meantime.
4. Interim order passed by this Court shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge