



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 23322 of 2025

Khirod Kumar Pradhan* *Petitioner

Mr. S.K. Dalai, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opposite Parties

Mr. M.R. Mohanty, AGA
Mr. S.K. Routray, Adv. (for caveator)
Mr. A. Mishra, Adv. (For O.P. No.7)
Mr. S.K. Mohanty, Adv.
(for O.P. Nos.6 & 8 to 10)

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

18.03.2026

Order No.

12. 1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner, Mr. Dalai files a memo indicating details of the cases "concerning" the issue before this Court in the aforementioned case. The same is taken on record.
2. In view of the same, learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party Nos.6 & 8 to 10 as well as Opposite Party No.7 are called upon to file a memo/affidavit to fortify their submission that the cases as mentioned in the memo have no bearing on the point at issue and this Court can independently take up the present lis.
3. Such memo/affidavit be filed by 20.03.2026.



4. List this matter on 24.03.2026 under the heading "Fresh Admission".
5. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

Santoshi